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Table of Specific State Contacts 
Updated June 30, 2011 

EPA 
Region 

State/Local Area  Contact Phone Email Address

REGION I         

  Maine       

  Maine – 
Department of Environmental 
Protection 
Bureau of Air Quality 
Air Toxics and Emission 
Inventory Section‐ 
http://www.maine.gov/dep/air/
 

Lisa Higgins 
Environmental 
Engineer 
 
 

(207) 
287‐
7023 

Lisa.Higgins@maine.gov 
 

  Massachusetts       

  Massachusetts –DEP‐Only for 
facilities subject to the Title V 
Operating Permit (OP) program (310 
CMR 7.00 Appendix C).  For Non‐OP 
facilities, EPA is the authority 
implementing the Area source 
NESHAPS in Massachusetts. 

Marc Wolman  (617) 
292‐
5515 

marc.wolman@state.ma.us 
 

REGION II         

  New Jersey       

  New Jersey – 
Bureau of Preconstruction 
Permitting  
Air Quality Permitting Element 
Division of Air Quality 
401 E. State Street 
Trenton, NJ, 08625‐0027 
 

Sunila 
Agrawal 
Supervising 
Environmental 
Engineer 
 

(609) 
292‐
9202  
 
FAX  ‐ 
(609) 
984‐
6369  
 

sunila.agrawal@dep.state.nj.us 
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REGION III         

  Delaware       

  Delaware  Jim Snead  (302) 323‐
4542 
FAX – (302) 
323‐4598 

James.Snead@state.de.us 
 

  District of Columbia       

  District of Columbia: 
Air Quality Division 
District Department of the 
Environment 
 
www.ddoe.dc.gov 
 
 

Stephen S. Ours
Chief, 
Permitting and 
Enforcement 
Branch 
 

(202) 535‐
1747 
 
Fax ‐ (202) 
481‐3771 

Stephen.Ours@dc.gov 
 
 

REGION IV     
 

 

  Alabama   
 

 

  Alabama Dept. of 
Environmental 
Management  
1400 Coliseum Boulevard 
Montgomery, Alabama 
36110‐2059 
 

Chris Howard 
(334) 271‐
7878 
 

ch@adem.state.al.us 
 

Local Agencies: Jefferson County Dept. of 
Health  
1400 Sixth Avenue South 
Birmingham, Alabama 
35202‐2648 
 

Cory Masuca   
(205) 930–
1595 

corey.masuca@jcdh.org 
 

City of Huntsville  
Division of Natural 
Resources 
320 Fountain Circle 
Huntsville, Alabama 35801 

Danny Shea  (256) 427–
5750 

Danny.Shea@hsvcity.com 
 

  Florida       
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  Air Resources Management 
Division  
Florida Dept. of 
Environmental Protection 
Mail Station 5500 
2600 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399‐
2400 

John Glunn  (850) 921–
9509 

john.glunn@dep.state.fl.us 

Local Florida 
agencies: 

Broward County 
Environmental Protection 
Department  
115 S. Andrews Ave., Room 
A‐240 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 
33301 

Ana E. Suarez, 
Ph.D. 

(954) 519‐
1453 

asuarez@broward.org 

Environmental Protection 
Commission of 
Hillsborough County  
Air Management Division 
Roger P. Stewart Center 
3629 Queen Palm Drive 
Tampa, Florida 33619‐
13091 
 

Thomas 
Tamanini 

 (813) 627‐
2600, ext. 
1256 
 

Tamanini@epchc.org 

City of Jacksonville  
Environmental Resource 
Management Department
Environmental Quality 
Division 
117 West Duval Street, 
Suite 225 
Jacksonville, Florida 32217 

Lori Tilley  (904) 630‐
4900 

tilley@coj.net 

Miami‐Dade County 
Department of 
Environmental Resources 
Management (DERM)  
Air Quality Management 
Division/Air Monitoring 
Section 
33 S.W. 2nd Avenue, Suite 
900 
Miami, Florida 33130 
 

Georgina Loo  (305) 372‐
6515 

loog@miamidade.gov 
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Orange County 
Environmental Protection 
Division  
800 Mercy Drive 
Orlando, Florida 32808 
 
 

Merle Kruger  (407) 836‐
1474 

Merle.Kruger@OCFL.NET 

  Palm Beach County Health 
Department  
901 Evernia Street 
West Palm Beach, Florida 
33401 

Ajaya Satyal  
 

(561) 355‐
3136, ext. 
1144 

Ajaya_satyal@doh.state.fl.us 

Pinellas County 
Environmental 
Management, Air Quality 
Division  
300 S. Garden Avenue 
Clearwater, FL 33756  

Pete Hessling  (727) 464‐
4422 

phesslin@co.pinellas.fl.us 

 

  Georgia   
 

 

  Karen Hays 
Georgia Dept. of Natural 
Resources  
4244 International Pkwy., 
Suite 120 
Atlanta, Georgia 30354  
 

Karen Hays 
 (404) 363‐
7096 
 

Karen_hays@dnr.state.ga.us 
 

  Kentucky   
 

 

  KY Division for Air Quality 
200 Fair Oaks Ln, 1st Floor 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
 http://air.ky.gov 

Andrea Smith 
  
 

(502) 564‐
3999 

andrea.smith@ky.gov 

 
 

Local Agency  Louisville Metro Air 
Pollution Control District  
850 Barret Avenue 
Louisville, Kentucky 40204
  

 

Paul Aud 
(502) 574‐
7234 
 

paul.aud@louisvilleky.gov 

 

 
 

  Mississippi   
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  Mississippi Dept. of 
Environmental Quality  
Office of Pollution Control 
101 West Capitol Street, 
Suite 100 
Jackson, Mississippi 39201
 

Danny Jackson 
(601) 961‐
5225 
 

Danny_Jackson@deq.state.ms.us 
 

  North Carolina   
 

 

  North Carolina Dept. of 
Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Division of Air Quality  
1641 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 
27699‐1641 
 

Teresa Colon 
(919) 707‐
8436 
 

teresa.colon@ncdenr.gov 

Local Agencies: Forsyth County 
Environmental Affairs 
Department  
537 North Spruce Street 
Winston‐Salem, North 
Carolina 27101 

Peter Lloyd 
(336) 703‐
2440 

lloydpb@forsyth.cc 

Mecklenburg County Air 
Quality  
700 North Tryon Street, 
Suite 205 
Charlotte, North Carolina 
28202 

Joan Liu 
(704) 336‐
5500 

joan.liu@meckgov.org 

Western North Carolina 
Regional Air Quality Agency 
49 Mt. Carmel Road 
Asheville, North Carolina 
28806 

David Brigman 
(828) 255‐
5655 

david.brigman@buncombecounty.org

  South Carolina   
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  South Carolina Dept. of 
Health and Environmental 
Control  
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, South Carolina 
29201 
  

 

Heinz Kaiser 
 

(803) 898‐
4089 
 

kaiserh@dhec.sc.gov 
 
 

  Tennessee       

  Lacey Hardin 
Tennessee Dept. of 
Environment & 
Conservation  
L & C Annex, 9th Floor 
401 Church Street 
Nashville, Tennessee 
37243‐1531 
 

Lacey Hardin  (615) 532–
0545 

Lacey.hardin@tn.gov 

Local TN 
Agencies: 

Memphis, TN – 
  MSCHD‐Air Pollution  
814 Jefferson  
Memphis, Tennessee 
38105 
 

Nedra Butler‐
Ross, 
Minor Source 
Supervisor 
 

(901) 544‐
7309  

FAX: (901) 
544‐7308 

NROSS@co.shelby.tn.us 
 

Chattanooga‐Hamilton 
County Air Pollution 
Control Bureau  
6125 Preservation Drive 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 
37416–3638 

Robert Colby, 
Director 

(423) 643–
5999 

colby_bob@mail.chattanooga.gov 

Knox County Department 
of Air Quality Management 
140 Dameron Avenue 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37917

Steve McDaniel (865) 215–
5900 

asmcdaniel@aqm.co.knox.tn.us 

 

Pollution Control Section 
Memphis‐Shelby County 
Health Dept.  
814 Jefferson Avenue, Suite 
437 
Memphis, Tennessee 
38105 

Bill Smith  (901) 544‐
7653 

bsmith@co.shelby.tn.us 
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Division of Pollution 
Control 
Metropolitan Health 
Department 
Nashville‐Davidson County 
311 23rd Avenue, North 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

John Finke  (615) 340‐
5653 

john.finke@nashville.gov 

 

REGION V         

  Illinois       

  Illinois EPA 
Mail Code #39 
1021 North Grand Avenue 
East 
Springfield, Illinois 62794‐
9276 
 

Dixon Nwaji, 
Bureau of Air 
 

(217) 
785‐1731 

dixon.nwaji@illinois.gov 
 
 

  Michigan      

  covering Electric Arc 
Furnace and Iron and Steel 
Foundries rules 

Primary 
Contact: 
Eric Grinstern 
 
Secondary 
Contact: 
Joy Taylor 
Morgan 

(616)  
356-0266 
 
 
 
 
(517) 
335-6974 
 

GrinsternE@michigan.gov 
 
 
 
 
taylorj1@michigan.gov 
 

  Ohio       

  Ohio EPA, Division of Air 
Pollution Control 
 

Paul Koval 
Supervisor, Air 
Toxics Unit 
Ohio EPA, 
Division of Air 
Pollution 
Control 
 

(614) 644‐
3615 

 

paul.koval@epa.state.oh.us 
 

Local Agencies RAPCA – serving Dayton, 
OH ‐ Ohio counties: 
Clark, Darke, Greene, 
Miami, Montgomery and 
Preble. 
 

Andy Roth      
 
Jenny Marsee  
    
Eileen Moran     

(937) 496‐
7869  
 
(937) 496‐
7540 
 
(937) 225‐
4004              

rothaj@rapca.org 
 
marseejs@rapca.org 
 
moranec@rapca.org 
 

         

REGION VII         
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  Nebraska       

  Nebraska – 
Dept. of Environmental 
Quality 
1200 N St. Suite 400 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

Melissa Ellis 
Air Toxics 
Coordinator 

(402) 471‐
6624 
 
 

melissa.ellis@nebraska.gov 
 

Local Agencies Lincoln‐Lancaster County 
Health Dept. 
Environmental Public 
Health Division 
Air Quality Section 
3140 “N” Street 
Lincoln, NE 68510 
 
City of Omaha 
 Public Works Dept. 
Air Quality Control Section
5600 S. 10th ST 
Omaha, NE  68107 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tim Burns 

(402) 441‐
8040 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(402) 444‐
3915 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
tburns@ci.omaha.ne.us 
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  Missouri       

  Missouri Dept. of Natural 
Resources  
Air Pollution Control 
Program 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Lucy 
Thompson 
 

573‐751‐
4817 

lucy.thompson@dnr.mo.gov 
 

  Iowa       

  Iowa Dept. of Natural 
Resources 
7900 Hickman Road, Suite 
1 
Windsor Heights, IA 
50324 
 

Diane 
Brockshus 

(515) 281‐
4801 

diane.brockshus@dnr.iowa.gov 
 

  Kansas       

  Kansas Dept. of Health 
and Environment 
Bureau of Air Quality 
Charles Curtis State Office 
Building 
1000 SW Jackson 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Jeremy Duis  (785) 296‐
1542 

jduis@kdheks.gov 
 

REGION VIII         

  Montana       

    Carson Coate  406‐444‐
0285 

ccoate@mt.gov 
 

REGION IX         

  Arizona       

  Arizona Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Trevor 
Baggiore, 
Manager 
Air Quality 
Permits 
Section 
 

(602) 771‐
2321 

Baggiore.Trevor@azdeq.gov 
 

Local 
Agencies 

Maricopa County, AZ – 
Air Quality Department 
1001 North Central 
Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Jess Lotwala 
  
 
 

(602) 506‐
6735 
 

JLotwala@mail.maricopa.gov 
 

  California       
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Mohave Desert and 
Antelope Valley, California 
Air Quality Management 
Division, 14306 Park  
Avenue, Victorville,  CA  
92392‐2310  
This agencies are only 
responsible for sources 
located within their 
Districts. 

Richard Wales 
 
 
Backup:  Chris 
Anderson 

(760) 245‐
1661 ext 
1803 
 
661‐723‐
8070 
 
 
FAX ‐  
(760) 245‐
2022 

rwales@mdaqmd.ca.gov 
 
 
 
canderson@avaqmd.ca.gov 
 

 
Nevada   

   

  Washoe County, NV – 
Washoe Co. Air Quality 
Management 
401 Ryland Street #331 
Reno, NV  89502 

 

Charlene 
Albee 
 
 
Noel 
Bonderson 

 

(775) 784‐
7211 
 
(775) 784‐
7205 

calbee@washoecounty.us 
 
 
nbonderson@washoecounty.us 
 

REGION X         

  Idaho       

  Idaho Department of 
Environmental Quality 
1410 N. Hilton 
Boise Idaho 83706 

Carl A. Brown 
Air Quality 
Analyst  
 

(208) 373‐
0206 
 
FAX: ‐ 
(208) 373‐
0154 
 

carl.brown@deq.idaho.gov 


